
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2052
ANSWERED ON:26.03.2012
VITAL TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS IN MUMBAI
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina ;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Maharashtra seeking financial assistance for vital transportation projects in Mumbai;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) to (c) Details of proposals for procurement of buses under Jawahar Lal Nehru Urban Renewal Mission (JnNURM), and the present status is given at Annexure-A. The detailed project report in respect of Rapid Transport System, Roads, Flyovers/ Road over Bridges, other Urban Transport Projects, their estimated cost & status are given in Annexure-B. Status of proposals regarding Metro Rail Project is given at Annexure-C.
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